

SOMANY CERAMICS LIMITED
(Regd. Office : 82/19, Bhakerwara Road, Mundka, New Delhi - 110 041)
UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30.06.2010

(RS.in Lacs)

Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended
	30.06.2010	30.06.2009	31.03.2010
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1. (a) Gross Sales / Income from operations	14,057	10,310	56,302
Less : Excise Duty	823	351	2,608
Net Sales	13,234	9,959	53,694
(b) Other Operating Income	72	23	278
Total	13,306	9,982	53,972
2. Expenditure			
(a) (Increase)/ Decrease in Stock in Trade and work in progress	(1,569)	(925)	(1,072)
(b) Consumption of Raw Materials	2,107	1,917	8,652
(c) Purchase of Traded Goods	5,726	2,776	18,115
(d) Stores, Spare Parts & Packing Material	843	933	3,727
(e) Power & Fuel	1,663	1,382	6,311
(f) Staff Cost	1,244	967	4,327
(g) Depreciation	377	348	1,447
(h) Other Expenses	1,836	1,692	8,094
Total (a to h)	12,227	9,090	49,601
3. Profit from operation before Other Income, Interest & Finance Charges and Exceptional Items	1,079	892	4,371
4. Other Income	1	3	14
5. Profit before Interest & Finance Charges and Exceptional Items	1,080	895	4,385
6. Interest & Finance Charges (Net)	354	367	1,329
7. Profit after Interest & Finance charges but before Exceptional Items	726	528	3,056
8. Exceptional Items	-	-	-
9. Profit from Ordinary activities before tax	726	528	3,056
10. -Provision for Current Tax	221	239	1,208
-Deferred Tax	25	(59)	(198)
11. Net Profit from Ordinary activities after Tax	480	348	2,046
12. Extra-ordinary items (net of Tax expenses)	-	-	-
13. Net Profit	480	348	2,046
Paid up Equity Share Capital	690	690	690
(Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)			
Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves	-	-	7,495
14. Basic & Diluted EPS (Rs.) for the period :			
-Cash	12.78	9.23	47.75
-After tax	6.96	5.04	29.65
(Not annualised)			
15. Public Shareholding			
-Number of Shares	2,533,528	2,607,452	2,607,452
-Percentage of Shareholding	36.72	37.79	37.79
16. Promoters and promoter group shareholding			
a) Pledged / Encumbered			
Number of shares	Nil	Nil	Nil
Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoters group)	-	-	-
Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the Company)	-	-	-
b) non encumbered			
Number of shares	4,365,872	4,291,948	4,291,948
Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	100%	100%	100%
Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the Company)	63.28	62.21	62.21

Notes :

- The business activity of the Company falls within a single primary business segment viz 'Ceramic Tiles and allied products' and hence there are no other reportable segments as per Accounting Standard 17 'Segment Reporting' issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India.
- Information on investor complaints pursuant to Clause 41 of the Listing Agreement for the quarter ended 30th June, 2010- Opening balance: Nil, addition and disposal : and there is no pendency.
- Figures of previous period(s) have been regrouped / rearranged wherever necessary to conform to this period's/ quarter's classification.
- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on 10.07.2010
- The capacity expansion at Kassar (Haryana) plant was completed and production commenced from 14th June, 2010.

For SOMANY CERAMICS LIMITED

Dated : 10th July, 2010
Place : New Delhi

SHREEKANT SOMANY
CHAIRMAN & MANAGING DIRECTOR